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LFR Levine'Fricke 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

This closure assessment report was prepared for the removal of an underground 
slorage tank (UST) al 100 Bosworth and 60 Curtis Street, Providence, Rhode 
Island on April 8, 2004. The UST Facility ID # is 03472. The site was vacant al 
the time of the tank removal. Clean Harbors inifiated closure acfivities, then 
notified DEM upon discovery of evidence of a release from the UST. DEM 
requested that a UST Closure Assessment Report be completed. The City of 
Providence retained LFR to prepare this Closure Assessment Report. 

2.0 BACKGROUND DESCRIPTION 

A 10,000-gallon steel UST used to store No. 4 ftiel oil was removed from the Sile 
on April 8, 2004. The lank was removed by Clean Harbors of Providence, Rhode 
Island. The tank removal was observed by Paul Keitz of LFR. The Site is 
currenlly vacant. The excavation area is locaied on the northeastem portion of the 
Site, adjacent to Curtis Street. Residential properties are located north and west of 
the Site. The Colony Casket Company is locaied east of the Site, and to the south is 
the area being redeveloped as Riverside Park, beyond which is the 
Woonasquatucket River. We observed a groundwater moniioring well in the paved 
driveway to the east of the tank grave. 

3.0 LOCUS MAP 

A Locus Map of the Site is provided as Appendix A. 

4.0 SITE PLAN 

A Site Plan is provided as Appendix B. 

5.0 UST DESCRIPTION 

One UST was removed from the Site. The UST was identified during an 
assessmenl by another consultant. The site building has been demolished, and the 
UST was apparently formerly used to store heating oil for the building. Since the 
tank was no longer being used, il was removed. The UST was a 10,000 gallon 
steel tank and which was used to store No. 4 fuel oil. 
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LFR Levine-Fricke 

6.0 UST CONDITION 

The UST conlained a mixture of oil and water which was pumped out prior to 
removal and the UST was then cleaned. The oil and water mixture was removed 
from the site by Clean Harbors. The UST was in poor condition, with numerous 
pits. In addition, an area approximalely 0.5 feet long had been repaired on both 
ends of the tank. The UST appears to have been leaking. Documentation of the 
disposal of the liquid is provided in Appendix E. 

7.0 SITE PHOTOGRAPHS 

Photographs of the Site are provided as Appendix C. 

8.0 SOIL CONDITIONS 

The soil at the Site was observed to be light brown medium to coarse sand. 
Evidence of contaminalion was observed in the tank grave; black staining of the 
soil was observed and a petroleum odor was detected. Soil samples were collected 
and screened for volatile organic compounds (VOCs) using a Hnu photoionizalion 
detector (PID) equipped with a 11.7 eV lamp. Results ranged from 0.5 ppm to 136 
ppm and are provided in Table 1. 

Samples of soil from the soil piles created during the removal of the UST were 
screened for organic vapors. The results ofthe PID screening ranged from 47.5 
ppm to 71.5 ppm for the north pile, and from 14.8 to 35 for the south pile. The 
Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management re-use criteria for tank 
grave fill located in a GB groundwater area is 40 parts per million (ppm). 
Therefore, soil from the south pile was re-used as backfill, but soil from the north 
pile was placed on polyethylene film, and covered with polyethylene until off-site 
disposal could be arranged. 

Based upon the results of the field screening and observation of the stained soil, 
samples were collected and submitted to Con-test Analytical Laboratory, in East 
Longmeadow, Massachuselts for laboratory analysis. All of the samples were 
submitted for analysis for total pett-oleum hydrocarbons (TPH), via method 8100M. 
Soil samples were collected in laboratory supplied containers with appropriate 
preservatives and transported under chain of custody forms. A copy of the 
analytical results is provided as Appendix D, and is summarized in Table I . 

Because of the soil conditions observed in the tank grave, a lesl pit was dug 
approximately 50 feet downgradient (in the direction of the river) from the tank 
grave, to detennine soil condiiions in that area. Petroleum staining was observed 
in the test pit, and groundwater in the test pit was observed to have a brown-black 
petroleum sheen similar to the sheen observed in the tank grave. Soil ft"om the lesl 
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LFR Levine-Fricke 

pit was screened for organic vapors using the PID, and a sample was collecled for 
laboratory analysis. 

Table 1 Results of Soil Screening and Analysis 
60 Curtis and 100 Bosworth Street, Providence, Rhode Island 

Sample ID PID Reading (PPM) TPH (mg/kg) 

Nonh pile 47.5, 63.2, 71.5 NA 

South pile 14.8, 34, 18.2 NA 

Tank grave-North 10.6 330 

Tank grave-South 0.5 ND 

Tank grave-East 37.6 570 

Tank grave-West 136 3000 

Test pit 78.1 2100 

9.0 GROUNDWATER DESCRIPTION 

Groundwater was encountered al approximalely 8 feel below grade during lhe 
removal of die lank and appeared to have dark brown oily sheen on the surface. In 
addition, a lest pit was dug approximately 50 feel downgradient of the tank grave, 
down to the waler table (approximately 8 feet). The groundwater in the test pit also 
appeared to have dark brown oily sheen on the surface 

According to the Rhode Island Drinldng Water Supply Map, groundwater beneath 
the site is classified as GB. which indicates that the water is known or presumed 
unsuitable for direcl human consumption widiout treatment. The site and 
surrounding area is serviced with public drinking supplied by the Cily of 
Providence. 

10.0 SOIL AND/OR UST DISPOSAL 

During the UST removal two soil piles were generated. PID readings from the 
excavated soil pile to the North ofthe tank grave ranged from 47.5 to 71.5 ppm 
and readings from the South soil pile ranged from 14.8 to 34 ppm. PID values from 
the North pile exceeded the criteria for on site reuse of excavaled soil (40 ppm). 
The North soil pile was stored on and completely covered by a diick gauge 
polyethylene sheel until removal from the site. The North soil pile was removed 
from the sile by Clean Harbors. Documentation of the disposal of die soil is 
provided in Appendix E. 

Screening of soil samples from the south soil pile found PID readings below the 
reuse criteria, Iherefore, this soil was used as backfill in the excavation area. 
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LFR Levine-Fricke 

According to the UST removal contractor, the UST was taken to Slate Line Scrap 
for disposal. Documentaiion of the disposal of the lank is provided in Appendix E. 

11.0 CONCLUSION 

Based on the observations made during the removal of the UST at Bosworth and 
Curtis Street, Providence, Rhode Island, LFR recommends additional investigation 
at this Site. 
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Closure Assessment Report 
Bosworth and Curtis Street, Providence, Rl 

12.0 CERTIFICATION 

12.1 Registered Professional Engineer Certification 

Based on my observations and observations of personnel working under my direction, 1 
certify that the information contained in this report is accurate and complete. 

Donna H. Pallister, PE 

Stamp: 

Date 

DONNA H. PALUSTER 

5659 

REGISTERED 
PROFESGSC-N'Al. E Ĵfi:̂ •̂ ^EPi 



05/10/04 KON 13:63 FAX 4017321866 LFR-LEVINE-PRICSE @007 

Closura Assessment ReporL 
Bosworth and Curtis Street, Providence, Rl 

12.2 Owner/ Operator Representative Certification 

Based on ruy koowl 
is complete-oitHaceiifate. 

Site, and Ufcn ented to :ne by others, this report 

By 

iooISi CPCRTCPTnt TV,.? fcrion !7nr>;:/TT/Gn 
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APPENDIX A 

LOCUS MAP 
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APPENDIX B 

SITE PLAN 
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APPENDIX C 

PHOTOGRAPHS 



View of the tank before removal 
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APPENDIX D 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS 



I con-t€st 
ANALVmCAL LABORATORY 

39 Spruce Street * 2nd Floor' East Longmeadow. MA 01028' FAX 413/525-6405' TEL. 413/525-2332 

REPORT DATE 4/16/2004 

LEVINE FRICKE 

250 CEI^RVILLE RD., BLDG. E. SUITE 12 
WARWICK. Rl 02886 CONTRACT NUMBER; 
ATTN: DONNA PALLISTER PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: 

PROJECT NUMBER: 

ANALYTICAL SUMMARY 

LIMS BAT #: LIMS-78123 

JOBNUMBER; -

The results of analyses perfomied on the followtng samples submitted to tho CON-TEST Analytical Laboratory are found in Ifiis report 

PROJECT LOCATION: CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST, PROV 

FIELD SAMPLE tt LABID MATRIX SAMPLE DESCRIPTION TEST 

EAST 04B09349 SOIL TANK-GRAVE EAST solids (percent) 

EAST 04609349 SOIL TANK-GRAVE EAST Iptigc dry 8100m 

NORTH 04809347 SOIL TANK GRAVE-NORTH solids (percent) 

NORTH 04B09347 SOIL TANK GRAVE-NORTH tph gc dry 8100m 

soimH 04B09346 SOIL TANK GRAVE-SOUTH solids (percent) 

SOUTH 04B09348 SOIL TANK GRAVE-SOUTH tph gc dry 8100m 

TEST PrT 04B09351 SOIL TEST Prr sofids (percent) 

TEST PIT 04B09351 SOIL TEST PR- tph gc dry 6100m 

WEST 04B09350 SOIL TANK GRAVE-WEST solids (pen:ent) 

WEST 04B09350 SOIL TANK GRAVE-WEST tph ^ dry 81 (Mm 

The CON-TEST Environmental Latxiratory operates under the following certifications and accreditations ; 

AIHA 100033 
MASSACHUSETTS MAOl 00 
CONNECTICUT PH-0567 
NEW YORK ELAP/NELAP 10899 

AIHA ELLAP (LEAD) 100033 
NEW HAMPSHIRE NELAP 2516 
VERMOI^ IX3H (LEAD) No. LL015036 
RHODE ISLAND (LIC. No. 112) 

FLORIDA NELAP E87889 
NEW JERSEY NELAP NJ MA007 (AIR) 
ARIZONA AZ0648 
ARIZONA AZ0654 (AIR) 

I certify that the analyses listed above, unless specifically listed as subcontracted, If any, were performed under my direction 
according to the approved methodologies listed in this document, and that based upon my Irtquiry of those individuals 
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, the material contained in this report is, to the best of my knowledge and 
belief, accurate and complete. 

Tod Kopysdnski 
Director of Operations 

Sondra S. Kocot 
Quality Control Coordinator 

SIGNATURE DATE 

Edward Denson 
Technical Director 



I con-t€st 
' ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

39 Spruce Street * 2nd Floor * East Longmeadow. MA 01028' FAX 413/525-6405 • TEL. 413/525-2332 

DONNA PALLISTER 
LEVINE FRICKE 
250 CENTERVILLE RD.. BLDG. E. SUITE 12 
WARWICK, Rl 02886 Purchase Order No.; 

Project Location: CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST. PROV 
Date Received: 4/12/2004 

4/16/2004 
Page 1 of 6 

LIMS-BAT #: LIMS-78123 
Job Numben 

Field Sample 0 : EAST 

Sampte ID; 04B09349 

Sample Matrix; SOIL 

Sampled: 4/9/2004 
TANK-GRAVE EAST 

Units Results RL Method Date Analyzed Analyst 

solids (pe 
Solids, total % 92.1 

SM 2540G 
04/15/04 KFD 

tph gc dry 
Unknown Hydrocartxms mg/kg dry wt 570. 450. 

MODIFIED SW846 8100 
04/16/04 JB 

RL = Reporting Limit 

ND = Not Detected 

NM = Not Measured 

' = See end of report for comments and notes applying to this sample 



I con-t€st 
ANALYHCAL LABORATORY 

39 Spruce Streei' 2nd Floor * East Longmeadow, MA 01028' FAX 413/525-6405" TEL. 413/525-2332 

DONNA PALLISTER 
LEVINE FRICKE 
250 CENTERVILLE RD.. BLDG. E. SUITE 12 
WARWICK. Rl 02886 Purchase Order No.: 

Project Location; CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST. PROV 
Date Received: 4/12/2004 

Field Sample #: NORTH 

Sample ID : 04809347 

Sample Matrix: SOIL 

Sampled: 4/9/2004 
TANK GRAVE-NORTH 

4/16/2004 
Page 2 of 6 

LIMS-BAT #: LIMS-78123 
Job Number: -

Units Results RL Method Date Anatyzed Analyst 

solids (pe 
Solids, total % 89.1 

SM 2540G 
04/15/04 KFD 

tph gc dry 
Unknown Hydrocartxins mg/kg dry wt 330. 94. 

MODIFIED SW846 8100 
04/16/04 JB 

RL = Reporting Limit 

ND = Not Detected 

NM = Not Measured 

* = See end of report for comments and notes applying to this sample 



Ill) con-t€st 
n r r ' ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

39 Spnjce Street * 2nd Floor • East Longmeadow, MA 01028' FAX 413/525-6405 * TEL. 413/525-2332 

DONNA PALLISTER 
LEVINE FRICKE 
250 CENTERVILLE RO.. BLDG. E. SUITE 12 
WARWICK. Rl 02886 Purchase Order No.: 

Project LocaUon: CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST. PROV 
Date Received: 4/12/2004 

Field Sample # : SOUTH 

Sample ID : 04809346 

Sample Matrix: SOIL 

Sampled : 4/9/2004 
TANK GRAVE-SOUTH 

4/16/2004 
PageSof 6 

LIMS-BAT #: UMS-78123 
Job Number: 

Units Results RL Method Date Analyzed Analyst 

solids (pe 
Solids, total % 90.4 

SM 2540G 
04/15/04 KFD 

tph gc dry 
Unknown Hydrocartxans mg/kg dry wt ND 9.2 

MODIFIED SW846 8100 
04/16/04 JB 

RL = Reporting Limit 

ND = Not Delected 

NM = Not Measured 

* = See end of report for comments and notes applying to ttiis sample 



I con-t€st 
' ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

39 Spmce Street * 2nd Floor * East Longmeadow. MA 01028' FAX 413/525-6405' TEL 413/525-2332 

DONNA PALLISTER 
LEVINE FRICKE 
250 CENTERVILLE RD., BLDG. E, SUITE 12 
WARWICK, Rl 02886 

Project Location: CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST. PROV 
Date Received: 4/12/2004 

Purchase Order No.: 

4/16/2004 
Page 4 of 6 

LIMS-BAT #; LIMS-78123 
Job Numben • 

Field Sample # : TEST PIT 

Sample 10: 04B09351 

Sample Matrix: SOIL 

Sampted: 4/9/2004 
TEST prr 

Units Results RL Method Date Analyzed Analyst 

solids (pe 
Solids, total % 86.4 

SM 2540G 
04/15/04 KFD 

tph gc dry 
Unknown Hydrocartxins mg/kg dry wt 2100. 480. 

MODIFIED SW846 8100 
04/16/04 JB 

RL = Reporting Limit 

NO = Not Detected 

NM = Not Measured 

* = See end of report for comments and notes applying to this sample 



I con-t€st 
ANALYHCAL LABORATORY 

39 Spnjce Street' 2nd Floor * East Longmeadow. MA 01028 * FAX 413/525-6405 * TEL. 413/525-2332 

DONNA PALLISTER 
LEVINE FRICKE 
250 CENTERVIUE RD.. BLDG. E. SUITE 12 
WARWICK. Rl 02886 Purchase Order No.: 

Project Location; CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST. PROV 
Date Received: 4/12/2004 

Fletd Sample # : WEST 

Sample ID : D4B09350 

Sample Matrix: SOIL 

Sampled: 4/9/2004 
TANK GRAVE-WEST 

4/16/2004 
PageSof 6 

LIMS-BAT #: UMS-78123 
Job Numben 

Units Results RL Mettiod Date Analyzed Analyst 

solids (pe 
Solids, total % 92.2 

SM 2540G 
04/15/04 KFD 

tph QC dry 
Unknown Hydrocartxins mg/kg dry wt 3000. 450. 

MODIFIED SW846 8100 
04/16/04 JB 

RL = Reporttng Limit 

ND = Not Detected 

NM = Not Measured 

* = See end of report for comments and notes applying to Uiis sample 



I con-t€st 
' ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

39 Spruce Street' 2nd Floor' East Longmeadow. MA 01028 * FAX 413/525-6405' TEL. 413/525-2332 

DONNA PALLISTER 
LEVINE FRICKE 4/16/2004 
250 CENTERVILLE RD., BLDG. E. SUITE 12 Page 6 of 6 
WARWICK. Rl 02886 Purchase Onjer No.: 
Project Location: CURTIS ST/BOSWORTH ST. PROV LIMS-BAT #: LIMS-78123 
Date Received: 4/12/2004 Job Numben -

" END OF REPORT " 

RL = Reporting Limit 

ND = Not Detected 

NM = Not Measured 

' = See end of report for comments and notes applying to this sample 



I con-t€st 
' ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

39 Spnjce Street * 2nd Roor * East Longmeadow. MA 01028 * FAX 413/525-6405' TEL. 413/525-2332 

QC SUMMARY REPORT 

SAMPLE QC: Sample Results witti Duplicates BATCH QC: Lab fortified Blanks and Duplicates 
Sample Matrix Spikes and Mattix Spike Duplicates Standard Reference Materials and Duplicates 

Method Blanks 

Report Date: 4/16/2004 Ums Bat #: UMS-78123 Page 1 of 2 
QC Batch Numben GC/FI D-10572 

Sample Id Anatysis QC Anatysis Values Units Umits 

BLANK-59284 

LFBLANK-31734 
Unknown Hydrocartxjns 

Unknown Hydrocarbons 

Blank 

Lab Fort Blank Amt. 
Lab Fort Bik. Found 
Ub Fort Blk. % Rec. 

<8.3 mg/kg dry wt 

33.3 mg/kg dry wt 
23.7 mg/kg dry wt 
71.2 % 



I con-t€st 
* ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 
39 Spmce Street * 2nd Floor' East Longmeadow, MA 01028 * FAX 413/525-6405" TEL. 413/525-2332 

QC SUMMARY REPORT 

SAMPLE QC: Sample Results witti Duplicates 
Sample Mattix Spikes and Matrix Spike Duplicates 

BATCH QC: Lab fortified Blanks and Duplicates 
Standanj Reference Materials and Duplicates 
Method Blanks 

Report Date: 4/16/2004 Ums Bat ̂ : LIMS-78123 Page 2 of 2 

QUALITY CONTROL DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS 

QC BATCH NUMBER 

LIMITS 

Sample Amount 

Blank 

LFBLANK 
STDADD 
Matrix SpJc Amc Added 
MS Amt Measured 
Matrix Spike % Rec. 
Duplicate Value 
Duplicate RPD 
Surrogate Recovery 

Sur. Recovery (ELCD) 
Sur. Recovery (PID) 
Standard Measured 
Standard Amt Added 
Standard % Recovery 

This i s the number assigned to a l l samplea analyzed together that 
would be subject to comparison with a p a r t i c u l a r set of Quality 
Control Data. 
upper and Lower Control Limits f o r the QC ANALYSIS Reported. A l l 
values normally would f a l l w i t h i n these s t a t i s t i c a l l y determined 
l i m i t s , unless there i s an unusual circumstance that would be 
documented i n a NOTE appearing on the l a s t page of the QC SUMMARY 
REPORT. Not a l l QC results w i l l have Limits defined. 
Amount of analyte found i n a sample. 

Method Blank that has been taken though a l l che steps of the 
analysis. 
Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank (a control sample) 
Standard Added (a laboratory control sample) 
Amount of analyte spiked i n t o a sample 
Amount of analyte found including amount that was spiked 
% Recovery of spiked amount i n sample. 
The result from the Duplicate analysis of the sample. 
The Relative Percent Difference between two Duplicate Analyses. 
The % Recovery for 
spiked i n t o samples 
an a l y t i c a l methods. 

non-environmental compounds (surrogates) 
to determine the performance of the 

Surrogate Recovery on the E l e c t r o l y t i c Conductivity Detector. 
Surrogate Recovery on che Photoionization Detector. 
Amount measured for a laboratory control sample 
Known value f o r a laboratory control sample 
% recovered f o r a laboratory control sample with a known value. 

Lab Fort Blank Amt 
Lab Fort Blk. Found 
Lab Fort Blk % Rec 
Dup Lab Fort Bl Amt 
EXip Lab Fort Bl Fnd 
Dup Lab Fort Bl % Rec 
Lab Fort Blank Range 

Lab Fort Bl. Av. Rec. 
Duplicate Sample Amt 
MSD Amount Added 
MSD Amt Measured 
MSD % Recovery 
MSD Range 

Lreiboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank Amount Added 
Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank Amount Found 
Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank % Recovered 
Duplicate Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank Amount Added 
Duplicate Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank Amount Found 
Duplicate Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank % Recovery 
Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank Range (Absolute value 
between recoveries f o r Lab F o r t i f i e d Blank and 
Blank Duplicate). 
Laboratory F o r t i f i e d Blank Average Recovery 

of difference 
Lab F o r t i f i e d 

Sample Value for Duplicate used with Matrix Spike Duplicate 
Matrix Spike Duplicate Amount Added (Spiked) 
Matrix Spike Duplicate Amount Measured 
Matrix Spike Duplicate % Recovery 
Absolute difference between Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike 
Duplicate Recoveries 



I con-t€st 
ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 

Company Name: ( j ^ j /uZf ^ V 7 

« Phone:413-525-2332 
Fax:413-525-6405 
Email: infoQcontestlabs.com 
www.contestlabs.com 

Telephone:( ) 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 39 SPRUCE ST, 2ND FLOOR 
EAST LONGMEADOW. MA 01028 

Page of 

Project # 

Client PO # 

Attention: 

Project Location: ( W f f ^ h i - / 6 o S l A ^ t / A h P H V , 

Sampled By: y 4 v \ t f t ^ i . ^ J ) ^^-^^^^"^ 

Proposal Provided? (For Billing purposes) 
O yes proposal date 

DATA DELIVERY fcheck onel: 
•FAX OEMAIL OW/EBSITE CLIENT 
Fax#: 

Email: 
Fonnat: • EXCEL • PDF • GIS KEY 

Field ID Sample Description Lab# 

Date Sampled 
start 
Date/Time 

Stop 
Date/Time 

Comp­
osite Grab 'Matrix Code 

1 ^ 
5 

ANALYSIS REQUESTED 

ff of containers 
"Preservation 

-Cont.Code 

-^ont. Code: 
A=amber glass 
G=glass 
Pr̂ plastic 
ST=steriIe 

V= vial 
S^umma can 
T-tedlar bag 
O=0ther 

"lit 5 Comments: 

6 

Turnaround Detect ion L imi t Requirements 
Regulations? 

Data Enhancement Project? • Y 
(MA MCP sites only) 
Spedal Requirements or DL's: 

• N 

Received by: (signahire) ^ Date/Time: , 
'Require lab approval. 

'Matrix Code; 
GW= groundwater 
WW= wastewater 
DW= drinking water 
A = air 
S = soil/solid 
SL = sludge 
O - ottier 

'Preservation Codes: 
I = Iced X = Na hydroxide 
H = HCL T = Na thiosulfate 
M = Mettianol 
N = Nitric Add 
S = Sulfuric Acid 
B = Sodium bisulfate 
O = Ottier__I\JiJV^^^ 

Con-Tesf Laboratory is the ONL Y Independent laboratory in all of New England with both prestigious AiHA and NELAC Certiflcatlonsl 
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APPENDIX E 

DISPOSAL DOCUMENTATION 
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l ay 04 04 0 7 : 1 4 a 

Fron-CLEAN HARBORS 
HRLLRHORE RI 

4014312154 T-fl76 p.OZ/02 H 

RHODE ISLAND 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 
235 ProniciiHdo Strict, Providence, HI 0290H-5767 • run 401-222-4462 

March 30,2004 

Mr. Alan Sepe 
Director of PubUc Property 
Providence City Hall 
25 Domince Sueet 
Pfovideace,RI 02903 

Dear Mr. Sepe; 

RE: Undcrgrmuid SeorBge Tank Closux?!; UST Facility-ID#03472^. 
PRA Property, 100 BoswoJ^fiO Curtis Street, Providence 

a-

Thc Ofiice of Waate ManflgenaBnt has teviet^zd^^PermanMt Closure Anplicaiion For Undcrerotind Staraee Tankfs) 
for the above referenced property. The following UST(s) are approved lo bc closed on Thursday, April 8, 2004, 

VSTH VOLUME STOKED 
MATERI AX 

001 10.000 hearing oil 

REMOVAL/  
F A X IN PLACE 
removal 

Aii USTs ore lo be reraoved and/or handled as described in tiie closufe application. This approval letter along wilh a 
copy ofthe UST Closure Application must accompany the taiik(s) during transit to thc proper disposal fedliiy. 

IF ANV CONTAMINATION IS FOUND IN TME VICINITY OF OR AROUND THE SUBJECT USTlS), 
IMMEDIATE NOTIFXCATION TO THIS OFFICE IS REQUIRED (401-222-2797). 

Because the r^erenced UST(s) contained heating oil thai was consumed only on-site, it is nst subject to Closure 
Assessment rcquirtments unless evidence of a release is discovered during thc closure process. If a Closure 
Assessment is perfonned, it must be in accordance with the requirements outlined in the Reguiations for Underground 
Scorape Facilities Used for Petroleum I^oducts and Hazardous Materials. (UST Regs.). 

Enclosed you will find an Owner's y^licafion of Permanent Closure of Undereround Storage Tanksfs) form. This 
fornif along with n copy of the UST disposal slip must bc completed and returned to Nancy Langlois of this 
office within seven (7) days of the scheduled tank closure. 

You or your representative are required to contact the DEM UST Program on the day of the USI* closiue for 
verificatioa Please call (401)222-2797 if you have any questions regarding the above. 

Sincerely, 

s Bruce T.Catrerall, P.E. 
Si^rvising Engineer 
UST Management Program 
Office of Waste Management 

BTC/NAUEnclosure 
cc: Bill Howard, Clean Harbors 



May-IZ-04 02:01pia FroeKLEAN HARBORS 4014312154 T-SaS P.O2/0Z F-503 

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING 
ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE 

(iwmool Carriof) \^ C7 

Shipper No. 

Carrier No. 

Date 

B 0216 

tet 
iin< imoflcn 

)utu 

Streat 

Origin 
Emitrcjencv rlAsponsc 
Phonis No. 

I 

Kind of PaoKcging, Description ot Articlas,  
Spacial MarKa and Exceptions 

Weight 
(subject to corr*c(>On} 

Rale 

5̂  
CHARGES 

IT 
).D. TO: 
3RESS: 

;*eii1y ttaiad by itw i i iVl"* uj e« i»l txeooona 

. pa'-

d i f ciaiiJMI. onct.bM. DOCitGaca. marked, sna uaa.ia. 
md ara \.\ .Minwr eondii«n rar uvuoenamn accoiduvj Eo 

IfrVGO, r.uoinct to in? au>l(icabor>a ,K«) tewluOv f i 'w urJTs cfioci on fl»e oaia ol tn t llSu« of 
n o( LsOing tne propfriy d«*citDad aome m appareni QUOd amer. eic«pt i>s noica (ConiBnt* 
iiQiiion Dl cbncnl^ v/i ptCNagdl i/iitmownj, nitir<«d. coniToflM v .d dviKnad as indicatea vxt<i% 

^ Uto esfrici (tfio ca/nv t)t<no uncvrtiood inrDoohojt mix conirsci a? Tsaning eny psison 
orpoffnion <i poswjrt lon ol Wo propcn^ iitwifl* t t i t cofitiiv^} apices to c-tf> to ur«ai pitG% ot 
'Ary at sala o-xi^ialion il on it^ roul«, oilivr**'** 14 doiivcr to anolhcr cnirfttT •uinv ro ealo 

IIron. II Is iiniituitty agrcoO ai it^eacii camtr ol ed n/ en) ol UKJ otop^iy o*cr nn v eoy 
ol Uid roul» lo ( tvMia\Mnj^BS (O MCT-̂ siU^ 3l any nm* totdCMIM^if) ttH «' anji s;iia 

SuQiast ts flociuil 7 ol b x ronmignc. il o u £ri(p(n3.V l i U un 
UiMMmo ID ins concionaa m t f i ^ i i k i w r M en lh« etuuigner. I M n o 
i ^ W r I l k * HAn Ihu MKJwno (Utornon 

llw a i \ m i n t i not R U M eau>Af| nr ims tnipmenl -nVwui c>3v'ncni 
DI b J ^ i i i n f rfl i i l lH ' t*«'u> C U Q U 

TOTAL - 
CHARGES: ^ 

Fnci f l i iT C h A R o e a : " 
ntEtOrfT PREPAID 
• ( 1 ^ 1 »Tier bon ai 

cgac i 

B.ia conaiUofil bi Um ((oveming cns»inc«ijon on tii4 oatc ni thipfMni. 
snipper tMitxt cettifiea dun nc b f i imi l« ' nltn i n fim v uedin^ [ M I I B H I U conoiions m ipd 

govemino c ju iuk tchm ino ilid sa.d icfoif kna C&AUII'IWU arv naceby agrEeU lo sniDper ana 
accepuo lor nhn^ i l and his .issignt. 

NOTICE: Fr^tWl i i»nn9 undw ih i j 9UI ot LWlnw k ^ b l e c i »o th * Gtisait^-jtioiis and ift-*.nrtly i ton 
lonlfv in crieci en tne aam nf iri.'t Qiti o( Laamg. In is nnnot ^uparctoos and ncgAiQ* V i CI*I<TI».J 
aitogeo Of a i tar t ta ort i ur vsirklcn contrtct. prOm>ta. rcprr.$criTanon Ct uiKJurtiantfirtg oniwc^n in« 
pamcx »>in iMpact to this Irvi^ru, o c c p t lo ins *Ki6ril of any wirnaii conirBct wnicn «si30kfno< 
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DEPARTMENT OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 

One Winter Slreei Boston, Ma<isar.hij.<ieHs 02108 
Please pitfii or i/pe. (Perm CBsigncu lor mtt m eluc i ] ?.-tiiif:iii lYpewie. 

P.02/02 F-505 

ieneralof'^US 10 Np. Mfirtifeal Docuniani No. 

GeneraiorsN8mBUitdM3bingAcldred3rOVidenCe C i t V o f City Hall, rm 407 £5 Dorrance Street Providence, RI e>29«i5-0000 
i l - Geiiaf&lor-S Hfwne ( ^ 2 1 - 7 7 4 0 

ny N 
Clean HarOors tn*/ Services Inc 

S. USEPAlDNi-mher 
MflD0393S2£50 

CO 

cp 
OJ 
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c 
O 
0) 
c o a. 
cc 
m 
iz _o 
is 

"SJ. 

.C • 
m 

'5 
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Transponer 2 Company Namfl USEPA ID NumDer 

^. Oc&gnaicd Facility Name and Siic Afldress 

Murphy's Uaste Oil Services In £52 Salem Street Woburn, Hfl 01001-000© 

10. u s E P A ID NumDer 

\y. us DOT Descriplion (IndirdlDg Propsi Stv^iptng Name, Haurd Cla&s and lO Nunibur) 

Petroleun o i l , COMB, Nfll270, PS I I J , 

2. Pagc I tniofniaiion m ifii^ fimdcri .vend 
lfi nQ[ teqbitc;! >)y Fcai;-!.;- law. 

A. Suie Mamtofil Document Nunioor 

MAQ d7Rn?fi 
B-lfi!H2P"ffiy9iSbrth S t ree t 

Providence, Rl 02903 
C. Staid Trans. iD . ^ 

D. • Transponef»Viwn^( / m j f l ^ ' r J - m W l 
G. Staia TrBfis. ID 

F. Transponcrt Pnone ( 

G. StBia Fecftt/5 ID NOT REQUIRED 

H. F«iiiiy-s Phone ( 800 j5£e-46^5 
12. ConiBiners 

No. 

0/ 
Type 

If 

13. : 1.3 
Total : K)r\,{  

QjaniHy \ Wl/Vol 
W,-i5ieNO. 

.t.fr\ftn. 

d . 

J. Aadiiional Ocacripiions tor MaicHols Listed Abcwo (ineiutJa pttynicAi.fwf* una/Miancf coM.J K. Handling Codes tor Wastes Lif.icd Above 

(Li. (T), {ERQ«:lse) • -1 / 

d. J L 
1!^. Spitciol Handling] ln;fliiM:iioriS and AiJdition&l Inlotmation 
U a flURPHYDIL 

i ^ . - ^ ! ^ th^<: iH^i ' ^ yoa^-
A'C'CGfiTlPiCATiON-1 neioOv dccian) injii mc conUyiW d nua p r i / j nmc™ i 

IN EMERBENCY, CALL CHES l-fl0ii3-645-ae6: 
wo# RI75a73£ 

le. G C H C R A T O R ' G CCRTIPI 'CATION- I netcOv dccOfo in«i mc conlftnLt d thu Jbn/jnmcni ms l u l j aiU icCoraiei^ iK.>unb*o doon: 
(Vfttuv sntppniy lunnc omi Ate oaesiTiSQ. pacNtd. nuilied. and UiCielfld. end arc in J J fospcd.-. in prapLT cociOuon lor It.BEpon u; 1iignrffl> 
Accoiwv} in .iprftCAelo i le imi icnai ina nl l ionu favemnvtu r^QtiAEoni. 

II I.mi n Uiroa >4UHIIIHV i;siieraiOi. I cfRiiy inai 1 havt < program m piacg 10 rcouce llw voiumtj <i>iU lantiiy^jf .-.ticbr w>i-i-il»o lu "iu ili.'ljiw 1 ILKH (JulantkneO ID LD cctmc-tvcpu; '.'<»(:•;> 
o« andi iui I i iavescucmiine ufacKUta nwibod o( treautiini. iia.aije, or atposaioiftcrJii'&va'ta&ic ioni= tri ich nttvi i^dAinc prcicni ruult i iLi i t 'Jvbu ioiMnAnni.''.iio .b'aii<u t-r.--
i i w i n m o n . J l .-ini:i sirkid quj'Uil/UL>fiaiBWi. I naw* (TArfg a QnnoLunnlinn i n m r a u m m f v..^sla(}encf.lt•a1 tno ^elcCi in« CSII vcdiie tiuiiageitieni ineihmOiai 11 .r-JiiLiT v, inr 
nrwi lhai I i'..in ;jltoriJ. 

Sigitalufs 
Oat-
D.-.V 

ra 1 T 117 Tf^n-VMnpr 1 AcKnowiaaQomoni ol Hccclpi pl Maiciiais 

lO. Ir&ruiponei 2 AdcnewlQQgomcni ol Rcccipl <0' MaiPriais 
Pfifuealtyp^C} /V.initf Stgnitlura 

Pnk 

10. DiMxvpiiiicy liu&aiion SfiACft 

1̂  30. FitC'ljiy Ov-'ner m O|ieraior CerlilicAnan of recalpl a) haiardous maiflriais covardtj t>y irns menifesi except as noteci m nam 10. 

SignaitJrO 7 
Doiv 

i-Drni.ifipm-fleOMO rft) 2O5O-OOA0. 
at:'- Korm tl700-S? 'Rrv V-HJ) P ^ i o v : «0>lion( ^rd OOMICIU. 


